Yeas—- tor, Cody,
. Doeays, ouncilmen Casta

) 944
- 1o ‘
/:—;:;-cosw: See Acct. 39- Corporation Counsel

Ao-'l'w ' 16-396.

00%- GﬂP'u_735__Lot 170, same sub.

ccf-nd pl'lor: $91.44; 1943: $11.99
1942013“' W.P.A. paving part 1: 821 42
M1-0 e

. part 2: 822.54 (BKk. 27); parts

BE. 26)° R3764 (Bk. 180-2683): court
d Gee Acct. 39-004. Cap. 16-396,

. 42-327—Lot 171, same gyp.

and prior: $91.71: 1943: #1199

W.P.A. paving, part 1.

Bk. 26): part 2: 82254 (Bk.

e21.42 $37.64 (BK. 180-

parts 3 and 4:

8 court costs: See Acct. 39‘%4.
" 16-996. :
capéc:? 42-636—Lot 219, same sup.
A and prior: $130.71; 1943: 1050
4121-904): sidewalk const.: $4377 (Bk.

; court costs: See Acct. 39-
&wlc)ayp_ 16-396.

Acct. 42-€99—Lot 146, St. Mary's

Academy Sub. 1942 and prior: $340.62;
1043: $27.58 (41-967); street paving:
3;30.88 (Bk. 194-148); court costs:
ase Acct. 39-004, Cap. 16-396.
" Acct. 43-219—Lot 223, Griffin’s Wy-
cming Sub. 1942 and prior $134.48;
1943: $10.20 (42-487); court costs-
see Acct. 39-00%, Cap. 16-396.

Acct. 43-220—Lot 224, same sub.
1042 and pricr: $152.94; 1943: $11.70
(42-488); court costs: See Acct. 39-
04, Cap. 16-396.

Acct. 1-305—S. E. 180 ft. of Lots 8
and 7, lyg. N. of and adj. M.CR.R.,
Plat of the Sub. of Crawford’s Ford

Tract. 1942 and prior: $14,986.91;
1943: $760.21 (1-308); court costs:
$42 .40.

Acct. 56-492—Lot 11, Carey'’s Sub.
1942 and prior: $532.14; 1943: $45.28
(65-299); court costs: $20.00.

Acct. 56-493—Lot 10, same sub. 1942
and prior: 3618.89; 1943: $53.98 (55-
300); street paving: $436.53 (BKk. 156-

218); court costs: See Acct. 56-492,
Cap. 21-601.

RECAPITULATION
1942 and pricr ... ... .. $27,687.08
1943 . 2,004.98
Court Costs ... .. ... ... 339.20
$30,031.26
Special Assesments:
Sidewalk Const. .. $ 43.77
WPA. Paving.. ... 163.20
Bewer .. .. C. T 206.91
Sidewalk 24.38
Street, Opening ... 30.36
Street Paving oo 1,776.41
Alley pPaying 18.86
€é Planting .. . 16.62
2,274.51
$32,305.77

Adopted as follows:

S; the Presi-
dbnt\;%gell, Sweeny, and

unsafe ang not fit

Same be rageq

Approved :

raze the follow

June 15. 1944.

To the Honorable, the Common
Counet):
" Gentlemen-'l’he following struc-

ures have been declared structurally

for occupancy:

One-story frame, 2297 Macomb St.

Two-story frame, 518 Adelaide St.,
Parcel 7-461, Douglas Housing.
WO-stcry frame, 4144-46 Sixth St.,

Parcel 362-454, 455, 456 and 457,
Jeffries Housing.

We therefore recommend that the

Respecttully Submitted,
A. WALINSKE,

E.
Dnrector—Bureau of Real Estate.

PAUL E. USE,
Corporation Counsel.

By Councilman Castator:

Resolved, that

directed to
ing bulldings 2

. One-story frame, 2297 Macomb St,.
W. 42 of lot 6, blk. 12, Plat of
Sub. of part of N. E. Y of P. C. 91,
as scon as vacated.
Vacant two-story frame, 518 Ade-
laide St., (20’ x 24'), “easterly part of
lot 5, F. J. B. Crane’s Sub.”
Two-stery frame, 4144-46 Sixth (24’
X 47"), on “Lot 9, Albert Crane’s Sec-
tion,” as soon as vacated.

Adopted as follows:

Yeas—Councilmen Castator, Cody,
Dorais, Rogell, Sweeny, and the Presi-
dent—-~6.

Nays—DNone.

Corporation Counsel
June 14, 1944.
To the the Common
" Council:

Gentlemen—The City of Detroit, by
annexation of the Village of Redford,
in 1926, acquired a strip of land
lccated at the Northeast corner of
Cooley and Willmarth Avenue, and
better described as:

The West 63 feet of Lot 58, Hart
Bros. Sub. of the S. E. 13 of Sec. 9.

Ward 22, Cap. 383, Account 117-600.

The taxes for the years 1926 to
1929, inclusive, were erroneously as-
sessed and we ask your Honorable
Body to cancel the above tax liens in
the amount of $24.817.

In furtherance thereof, we submit
the attached resolution.

Respectfully submitteqd,
E. A. WALINSKE,
Director Bureau of Real Estate.
Approved:
PAUL T. DWYER,

Homnorable,

Nays—None,

Acting Corporation Counsel.



By,

ey WO g

e R gy e s

June 20

1606

By Councilman Dorais:

Resolved, That the City Treasurer
be and he is hereby authorized and
directed to cancel the above tax
liens in the amount of $24.87 and to
prepare the necessary journal entries.

Adcpted as follows:

Yeas—Councilmen Castator, Cody,
Dorais, Rogell, Sweeny, and the Presi-
dent—&6.

Nays—None.

Corporation Counsel
May 25, 1944.
To the Honorable, the Common

Council :

Gentlemen—We are submitting
herewith amendments to the Hotel,
rcoming house and lodging house
ordinance by which the license fees
are increased as follows:

100 rcoms or less, $40.00 annually.

101 to 500 rooms, $75.00 annually.

‘Over 500 rooms, $100.00 annually.

Public lodging house, $50.00 an-
nually.

The increased fees are in accord-
ance with the recommendations made
by Mr. Charles G. Oakman, City Con-

terms of this ordinang :
will promptly notify t;:’}f: ihat py
partment of the City of rouCe
the presence of any p, I
seventeen (17) years of g es
or located in such estg
unless with the consent or kng
of the parent or guar
minor. SUArdlan of Such

The fees for such ]
as follows:

(a) 100 rooms or
nually.

(b) 101 to 500 rooms, :
nually. $75.00 an.

(c) Over 500 rooms, gi
nually. $100.00 an.

(d) Public Lodging House, $50.00

annually.

Such license when issued
state the street number or loc
of the hotel, rooming house or
lic lodging house.
expire on the first day of June of
each year. All moneys collecteq for
such licenses shall be credited to the
General Fund of the City of Detroit,

sha]]
ation

ub~
All licenseg ghall.

|

Section 2. All ordinances or parts
of ordinances in conflict herewith are
hereby repealed.

troller, and approved by your Honor- ’ Approved:

able Body.

At the request of the Police De-
partment we are adding a provision
requiring a licensee to promptly no-
tify the Police Department of the
presence of any minors under seven-
teen years of age in any such hotel,
unless with the consent of the parent
or guardian of such minor.

Respectfully,
NATHANIEL H. GOLDSTICK,
Asst. Corporation Counsel.
Approved:

PAUL T. DWYER,

Acting Corporation Counsel.

By Councilman Dorais:

Hotel, Rooming House and Lodging
House License Fees

AN ORDINANCE to amend Section 3
of Chapter 56 of the Compiled Or-
dinances of the City of Detroit for
the year 1936.

IT IS HEREBY ORDAINED BY THE
PEOPLE OF THE CITY OF DETROIT:

Section 1. That Section 3 of Chap-
ter 56 of the Compiled Ordinances of
the City of Detroit for the year 1936,
be and the same is hereby amended
to read as follows:

Section 3. Every person, firm or
corporation engaged in the business
of conducting or maintaining a hotel,
rooming house or Public lodging
house, shall make application in
writing to the Mayor for g license

Pose, which application
e ?treet number or loca-
Place where sy -
ness is to be conducted. S%]ihbis;-
Plication shall ajso. contain gn
agreement upon the part of the ap-

plicant ‘that he will comply with the

PAUL T. DWYER,
Acting Corporation Counsel.

Read twice by title, ordered printed
and laid on the table.

Corporation Counsel

May 26, 1944.

To the the Common

Council:

Gentlemen—We are
herewith an amendment to Chapter
60 of the Compiled Ordinances of
the City of Detroit, and Ordinance
No. 47-D an amendment thereto,
relating to the sale of cigarettes, in<
creasing the license fee from $1.00-
to $3.00 annually, and changing the
expiration date from February lst to
March 1st to conform with other
licensed activities that include the
cigarette license.

The amendment provides for the
increased fee in accordance with ﬂée
reccmmendations of Mr. Charles -
Oakman, City Controller, and 8P
proved by your Honorable Body.

Respectfully,
NATHANIEL H. GOLDSTICK, )
Asst. Corporation Counsel.
Approved:
PAUL T. DWYER, 1
Acting Corporation Counsel.

By Ccuncilman Dorais:
Cigarette License Fees -

AN ORDINANCE to amend Sef;; e
of Ordinance No. 47-D. be o the
amendment to Chapter nge
Compiled Ordinances of 3
of Detroit for the year 193 ﬁY THE
IT IS HEREBY ORDAm'EgETROrr:

PEOPLE'OF THE CITY OF

of
Section 1. That Section 1

Honorable,

1944

Detroy,
0 of

leenses sha)) Tt i
less, 840.00 gy -

B o B

submitting



